## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2749971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
SCOTT WIEDEMAN			02/10/2014			
JEFFREY S. BRITT			02/10/2014			
ZULIMA RHODES			02/10/2014			
ERIC SHEEHAN			02/10/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY [	ATA					
Name:	GLOBAL SOLA	ENERGY, INC.				
Street Address:	8500 S. RITA R	AD				
City:	TUCSON					
State/Country:	ARIZONA					
Postal Code:	85747					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property T	ype	Number				
Application Number:	14	51040				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(503)29	5-6679				
Phone:	(503) 2					
Email:		patent.com				
Correspondence will l	be sent via US Ma	when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name	: KOLIS	H HARTWELL, P.C.				
Address Line 1:		. YAMHILL STREET				
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	PORTL	ND, OREGON 97204				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	SHAWN J. KOLITCH				
Signature:		/ Shawn J. Kolitch /				

# **REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0601**

Date:	03/03/2014
source=20140210 Assignment to GLOBAL source=20140210 Assignment to GLOBAL	SOLAR ENERGY, INCSigned TPG314CON#page1.tif SOLAR ENERGY, INCSigned TPG314CON#page2.tif SOLAR ENERGY, INCSigned TPG314CON#page3.tif SOLAR ENERGY, INCSigned TPG314CON#page4.tif

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Scott WIEDEMAN of Tucson, Arizona, Jeffrey S. BRITT of Tucson, Arizona, Zulima RHODES of Tucson, Arizona, and Eric SHEEHAN of Tucson, Arizona, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled INTEGRATED THIN FILM SOLAR CELL INTERCONNECTION, for which we filed U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/151,040 on January 9, 2014, which itself is a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/980,201, filed December 28, 2010, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Nos. 61/284,924, 61/284,956, and 61/284,958, all filed December 28, 2009; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., an Arizona corporation, having its principal place of business in Tucson, Arizona, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, we, Scott WIEDEMAN, Jeffrey S. BRITT, Zulima RHODES, and Eric SHEEHAN, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4 – Assignment to GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC. Serial No.: 14/151,040; Attorney Docket: TPG.314CON PATENT

REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0603

Further, we hereby covenant and agree to and with GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that we are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOP	. I have h	nereunto set m	y hand this	TENTH	day	10	ЭŤ
----------------------	------------	----------------	-------------	-------	-----	----	----

 FEBRUARY	·	2014.

l?		
1	mum I - II	
A Contraction of the Contraction	and the content of th	
<b>A</b>		

Scott WIEDEMAN

Witness:	
Signature:	
Name:	WILLIAM J. TRENN
Address:	8500 S. RITA ROAD
City & State:_	TUCSON, ARIZONA

Page 2 of 4 – Assignment to GLOBAL SOLAR ENERGY, INC. Serial No.: 14/151,040; Attorney Docket: TPG.314CON PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0604

HN.	TESTIMONY WHEI		ive nereui	nto set my	nano inis	(	day of
	FEBRUARY ,	2014.	.e.	inffrasi S (		<u>Asott</u>	
Witness:		έχ.		aanias di i			
Signature							
Name:	WILLIAM J. 1	FRENN					
Address:_	8500 S. RIT?	A ROAD					
City & Sta	ite: TUCSON, A	RIZONA					

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>4007</u> day of

February, 2014.

M. a.s. Zulima RHODES

Witness:

	P		
Signature	- Lector	a section of the sect	
ាចូររងលេខ	<u></u>	<u>kenting</u>	 ne '

Name: Curtis Rhodes

Address: 3409 Creekulew Dr

City & State: South Bend, IN 46635

PATENT REEL: 032336 FRAME: 0605

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF	I have	hereunto	set mv	hand	this	TENTH	dav	of
28.9		ereraus causers y	3 3 3 6 4 4 6 6	11.02.0.001.000	••••			***********************		

FEBRUARY	. 2014.
27 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	

	and the second sec	e e e e	
 		*****	 

Eric SHEEHAN

Witness:	
Signature:	$\frac{1}{1}$
Name:	WILLIAM J. TRENN
Address:	8500 S. RITA ROAD

City	&	State	TUCSON,	ARIZONA

## **RECORDED: 03/03/2014**